

BY: House Judiciary Committee

AMENDMENTS TO SENATE BILL NO. 746

(Third Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 2, in line 29, strike “on terms that the court considers appropriate,”.

On page 3, in line 26, after “(E)” insert “(1)”; in lines 28, 30, 32, and 36, strike “(1)”, “(2)”, “(3) (I)”, and “(II)”, respectively, and substitute “(I)”, “(II)”, “(III)”, and “(2)”, respectively; and in line 36, after “REPORT” insert “UNDER PARAGRAPH (1)(III) OF THIS SUBSECTION”.

On page 4, in lines 1, 2, 3, 4, 6, 10, 12, 14, 16, 18, and 20, strike “1.”, “2.”, “3.”, “4.”, “(III)”, “1.”, “2.”, “3.”, “(IV)”, “1.”, and “2.”, respectively, and substitute “(I)”, “(II)”, “(III)”, “(IV)”, “(3)”, “(I)”, “(II)”, “(III)”, “(4)”, “(I)”, and “(II)”, respectively; in line 7, strike “SUBPARAGRAPH (II)” and substitute “PARAGRAPH (1)(III)”; in the same line, strike “PARAGRAPH” and substitute “SUBSECTION”; in line 16, strike “(III)” and substitute “(3)”; and in line 24, strike “(E)(3)” and substitute “(E)(1)(III)”.

On page 5, in line 2, strike “Guardianship” and substitute “CUSTODY AND GUARDIANSHIP”; and in line 34, after the second “A” insert “CUSTODY AND”.

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 6, in line 23, after “family;” insert “OR”; and in line 24, strike “PLACING THE CHILD IN”.